
227 .12 (1) A petition for rehearing shall not be a prerequisite for appeal or review . 
Any party to a contested case who deems such party aggrieved by a final order may, 
within 20 days after Gn4y service of the order, file a written petition for rehearing 
which shall specify in detail the grounds for the relief sought and supporting 
authorities . An agency may order a rehearing on its own motion within 20 days after 
service of a final order. This subsection does not apply to s. 17.025 (3) (e) . 

1977 Assembly Bill 453 Date published : November 7, 1977 

CHAPTER 139, Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to amend 227.12 (1) of the statutes, relating to petition for rehearing before 
an administrative agency (suggested as remedial legislation by the public service 
commission) . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows. 

SECTION l . 227.12 (1) of the statutes is amended to read : 
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